Sacred Heart

CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Assisting families in educating and fostering growth of the whole child

Preschool Fee Schedule 2024-25

Preschool is billed at a monthly rate based on the schedule chosen for your child. All preschoolers attend class
in the same classroom, but there are schedule options based on your child’s age. All classes are full day classes
that run from 8:15-3:10. Parents may choose to send children for half days, but will pay the same cost of the
full day program. If you choose to pay the total cost up front, you will receive a 5% discount. This is due on
August 30, 2024.

Preschool- Age 3 (PS)

Class Schedule Total Cost Cost per month (10 mo)
3s - 2 full days Mon, Tues $3,000 $300
3s- 3 full days Wed, Thurs, Fri $4,280 $428
3s- 5 full days Mon, Tue, Wed, Thur, Fri $6,530 $653

Preschool Age 4 (PK)

Class Schedule Total Cost Cost per month (10 mo)
4s - 3 full days Wed, Thurs, Fri $4,160 $416
4s - 5 full days Mon, Tue, Wed, Thur, Fri $6,350 $635

Extended Care (Ages 3-5)

Class Schedule Total Cost Cost per month (10 mo)

Part time extended care | 3 days per week care until 5:30 | $2,800 $280

Full time extended care | 5 days per week care until 5:30 | $3,500 $350

Registration Fees:
Registration $150
Supplies $100

Total: $250



Sacred Heart

CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Assisting families in educating and fostering growth of the whole child

K-8 Tuition Policy & Fee Schedule 2024-25
Families registered and participating in any Catholic parish are eligible for the Catholic tuition rate. The actual
cost to educate each student for the 2024-2025 school is $7,902.

If you choose to pay the total tuition cost in one payment, you will receive a 5% discount. This is due on
August 30, 2024.

Registrations must be paid in full by June 30, 2024. If you need a payment plan for registration fees, please
contact hlittle@sacredheartboise.com.

Catholic SHC/OLR Catholic Other-Parish Non-Catholic/Non-Practicing

Ist Student 5520 6360 7212

Subsequent Students | 4968 5736 6492
Registration Fees:
Books $75
Milk $50
Home and School Dues $15
Building Fund $120
Activity (includes a yearbook) $25
Nurse (St. Al’s Program) $65
Technology/ Facts Fee $50
Supplies $80
Total: $480 per student
Additional Registration Fees:
New Families: One Time Capital Projects Fee $500 per family
2" Grade Only: Sacrament program (Reconciliation and 1** Communion) $40 per student

For baptized students wishing to receive the Sacraments at Sacred Heart Church. Students wishing to receive Baptism or
First Communion grades 2-8, please contact Sacred Heart Church at 344-8311 as soon as possible.

8th Grade Only: Graduation Fee $30 per student
This will be deposited into their class account. It will help with scholarships, caps and gowns, parties, gifts, and more.




FACTS Family Portal

New families will set up a FACTS account by following the step by step instructions on the FACTS Family
Portal instructions at this link. Each family will have an online agreement for paying tuition. An agreement
confirmation will detail the terms & conditions, payment instructions, and other important information. A $10
late fee will be incurred for past due payments. If a payment is returned, a $30 FACTS Returned Payment Fee
will be assessed and shown on your statement. Student grades, nurse information, and other important
information will be housed in the FACTS system.

Tuition Assistance

Tuition assistance is funded by Angel Fund Donations and is made available based on the amount of money in
these particular accounts; funds are limited. Tuition assistance is available for Sacred Heart/Our Lady of the
Rosary families only who need additional resources. You may apply for Tuition assistance through Facts
Management at this link. There is a $40 application fee. When your Tuition assistance form is approved, your
FACTS account will be credited for this fee. Tuition assistance applications are due no later than May 1, 2023.
Late applications will not be accepted.

PALS

The PALS Program (Parents Assist Learning in Schools) is responsible for educating, registering and
monitoring volunteers for the various activities in which volunteers are needed. The PALS program is a
parent/guardian involvement program which requires a service commitment. Each family will commit to
twenty (20) hours, worth of service to Sacred Heart Catholic School, to be fulfilled during the year. Each PAL
hour is equal to $20.00. At the fiscal year end (June 30), PALS hours will be totaled, and any unearned hours
will be assessed at $20.00 per hour and posted to your school account. If a family chooses to waive their PALS
hour obligation, they may pay $400.00 at registration to fulfill this commitment. PALS hours are documented
on the main FACTS family portal page.

SCRIP/Raiseright

The Sacred Heart SCRIP Program was founded in 1997 as a supplemental fundraising activity for Sacred Heart
Catholic School. The SCRIP program allows Sacred Heart Catholic School to receive a portion of the purchase
price of gift certificates from hundreds of national participating retailers. The SCRIP program was implemented
to reduce the necessity of Sacred Heart students having to engage in additional fundraising activities. The
minimum SCRIP purchase commitment will be $1000 for the current school year.

If a family chooses to waive their SCRIP commitment they may pay $300 at registration to fulfill this
obligation. Failure for families to meet the minimum SCRIP requirement will result in the family being
invoiced for the remaining amount ($.30 per SCRIP dollar remaining).

Parish Agreement
Any family who is a member of a Diocese of Boise Catholic Parish and is receiving the Catholic SHC/OLR or

Catholic non-parish tuition rate, must fill out the parish agreement form. This form must be signed by your
parish office and is required in order to qualify for those discounted rates. Parish agreement forms are due June
30, 2024.


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1o6RvvIMorYPRpBDjlVc53UwuE7C_VJeibD75Up9Poc0/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1o6RvvIMorYPRpBDjlVc53UwuE7C_VJeibD75Up9Poc0/edit?usp=sharing
https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/467SP
https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/467SP

